
League
Major Arena Soccer League

Season
2025-2026

Division
MASL

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Feb 10, 2026 11:35am EST

Game #
54

Facility
UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena

Actual Start
11:35am

Actual End
1:53pm

Attendance
4,506

Referee
Daniel Radford

Assistant Referee
Nicholas Ramos

4th Official
Jon Schrantz

Senior Referee
Ryan Cigich

Shots 1 2 3 4 T

Away 7 5 12 5 29

Home 6 8 9 1 24

Goals 1 2 3 4 T

Away - Kansas City Comets 1 0 3 2 6

Home - Milwaukee Wave 3 4 2 1 10

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Mario Alvarez Alex Sanchez Andre Hayne

Wave Wave Wave

Home - Milwaukee Wave Away - Kansas City Comets

Roster

# Name Pos

6 Shawn Azcueta  M

9 Derek Huffman  F

10 Mario Alvarez  D

12 Stuart Grable  D

15 Cesar Correa  M

16 Oscar Flores  F

18 Mike Da-Silva  F

20 Tony Walls  D

23 Max Ludwig  M

24 Max Ferdinand  F

30 Gerardo Perez  G

33 William Banahene  G

44 Alex Steinwascher  M

80 Alex Sanchez  M

97 Javier Steinwascher  M

99 Andre Hayne  F

HC Marcio Leite (Head Coach)

AT Ricardo Vidal (Athletic Trainer)

AAT Arielle Hachtel (A. Athletic Trainer)

AC Jonathan Greenfield (Assistant Coach)

AC Daniel Mattos (Assistant Coach)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 07:14 10 99 PP

2 1 10:05 99 10 ES

3 1 12:33 18 15 ES

4 2 00:09 16 80 ES

5 2 07:57 10 99 ES

6 2 14:11 10 80 ES

7 2 14:45 24 16 ES

8 3 06:02 10 80 ES

9 3 12:00 44 16 ES

10 4 07:27 80 9 ES

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 02:03 20 Tripping (Blue Card) 02:00

2 2 15:00 HC Dissent (Yellow Card) 05:00

3 2 15:00 6 Dissent (Yellow Card) 05:00

4 4 13:11 16 Boarding (Blue Card) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 13:15 26 ES

2 3 00:42 8 29 ES

3 3 02:10 7 11 ES

4 3 09:29 26 5 ES

5 4 02:58 26 23 ES (EA)

6 4 08:51 7 26 ES (EA)

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 06:42 5 Two-footed tackle (Blue Card) 02:00

2 2 08:34 26 Contact above the
shoulder/elbow (Blue Card)

02:00

3 2 08:34 26 Dissent (Yellow Card) 05:00

Roster

# Name Pos

4 Chad Vandegriffe  D

5 Ramone Palmer  F

6 Guerrero Pino  D

7 Dominic Francis  F

8 Zach Reget  F

9 Junior Kazeem  F

10 Lucas Sousa  M

11 Lesia Thetsane  D

16 Henry Ramirez  M

23 Ignacio Flores  D

26 Rian Marques  F

28 Marcel Berry  M

29 Michael Lenis  M

36 Julio Coronado  G

80 David Stankovic  M

99 Phillip Ejimadu  G

SS Stefan Stokic (Head Coach)

AT Maria Mosquera (Athletic Trainer)

MG Matt Gordon (Assistant Coach)

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 30  00:00 0 0

 33  60:00 15 21

Goalkeeper Saves

# MP Saves SA

 36  00:00 0 0

 99  49:26 7 17
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Home - Wave

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

6 Shawn Azcueta  M 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 1 0

9 Derek Huffman  F 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Mario Alvarez  D 4 1 5 7 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

12 Stuart Grable  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Cesar Correa  M 0 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

16 Oscar Flores  F 1 2 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

18 Mike Da-Silva  F 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

20 Tony Walls  D 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

23 Max Ludwig  M 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

24 Max Ferdinand  F 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Alex Steinwascher  M 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 Alex Sanchez  M 1 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

97 Javier Steinwascher  M 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Andre Hayne  F 1 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

30 Gerardo Perez  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 William Banahene  G 6 15 60:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Comets

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh F PIM BS PPG SHG SB BC YC RC

4 Chad Vandegriffe  D 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Ramone Palmer  F 0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

6 Guerrero Pino  D 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Dominic Francis  F 2 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Zach Reget  F 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

9 Junior Kazeem  F 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 Lucas Sousa  M 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

11 Lesia Thetsane  D 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

16 Henry Ramirez  M 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Ignacio Flores  D 0 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

26 Rian Marques  F 3 1 4 6 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

28 Marcel Berry  M 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Michael Lenis  M 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

80 David Stankovic  M 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Goalkeeper

# Name Pos GA Sv MP F PIM G A Pts Sh BC YC RC

36 Julio Coronado  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Phillip Ejimadu  G 10 7 49:26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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